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Antonio Playing

VIVALDI Time
The Four Seasons and other famous concerti

70:30

VIVALDI The Four Seasons
Takako Nishizaki, violin/Capella Istropolitana/
Stephen Gunzenhauser

SPRING

[T] Allegro

Largo e pianissimo sempre
Danza Pastorale

SUMMER

[4] Allegro non molto
(5] Adagio-Presto

[6] Presto

AUTUMN
Allegro
Adagio molto
[9] Allegro

WINTER

Allegro non molto
Largo

Allegro

3.35
2.39
4.22

5.24
233
3.08

4.48
245
3.21

3.30
2.20
3.06

VIVALDI Concerto in C major for Two Trumpets
Crispian Steele-Perkins and Michael Meckes,
Trumpets/City of London Sinfonia/Nicholas Kraemer

Allegro 3.02
Largo 0.51
Allegro 3.07

VIVALDI Concerto in C major for Two Oboes and
Two Clarinets

Christopher Hooker and Helen McQueen, Oboes/
Ruth McDowall and David Rix, Clarinets/City of
London Sinfonia/Nicholas Kraemer

Larghetto — Allegro 4.26
Largo 2,03
Allegro molto 3.01

VIVALDI Concerto in G major (or Two Guitars
Zoltdn Tokos and Béla Sziankovitz, Guitars/Budapest
Strings

Allegro 4.31
Andante 3.39
Allegro 3.41

Sleeve notes: Keith Anderson.

T
NAXOS Cover Painting: The Bacino di San Marco on
BEnmeE Ascension Day by Canaletto.

Visit the Naxos website:
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